backdrop.  The macro conditions in the food category remain challenging, against which our
brands have proven resilient.

Pharmaceuticals (RBP)

YTD 2013 total net revenue was £591m a decrease of -5% at constant rates (Q3 LFL growth
of -16%) as indicated. The underlying volume growth in prescriptions in the US continues to be
strong with low double digit growth in line with recent market trends.

We are pleased that volume Film share of total buprenorphine prescriptions in the US has
maintained at around 68% since the launch of generic tablets.  Despite the clinical and patient
benefits of the Film, we continue to expect erosion of film share to increased pressure from
price sensitive patients and payors.

As we have said before, sometime following the launch of generic tablets would be the right
time to consider all options for this business.  Accordingly we are commencing a strategic
review of RBP.

The number one priority is to maximise value for our shareholders.  We will be considering all
options, while ensuring continued focus on delivering against our current business objectives.
We expect to update shareholders during the course of 2014.

Category Review

 Q3 YTD

 LFL Net
M&A*

FX Reported LFL Net
M&A*

FX Reported

Health +8% +17% +2% +27% +12% +16% +2% +30%

Hygiene +7% -1% -1% +5% +7% -1% - +6%

Home 0% -1% - -1% +1% - - +1%

Portfolio -5% -17% +3% -19% -11% -19% +2% -28%

* Reflects the acquisitions of Schiff and other acquisitions, withdrawal from Propack (Private Label) and disposal / discontinuance
of a number of minor businesses.

Note:  due to rounding, this table will not always cast.

Health.  YTD net revenue increased to £1,904m, with LFL growth of +12% (Q3 LFL growth of
+8%).  After an excellent start to the year driven by innovations and assisted by a strong and
long ‘flu season, the Health category delivered yet another quarter of very strong growth.
Mucinex continued to perform very well, particularly due to its further expansion beyond cough